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	Level
9/10
	Book: The Stand In
Author: A J Rushby
	Prepared by Sophia
	 
	Region: Bayside/ Brisbane South

	No. 
	Question 
	Answer
	Page Ref 
	Points and Comment re scoring 

	1.  
	Who is paying for Lena to attend Fremshaw?
 
Where is her mother living?
	Marek Krol
 
 
Brentwood Hall
	5
 
 
13
	1
 
 
1

	2.  
	Why does Millie want to introduce Lena to her friend, Saskia?
 
Why does Lena freak out when she Learns Saskia’s last name is Tassel?
	They look alike
 
 
He is a notorious criminal who’s been in jail several times
	9
 
 
33
	1
 
 
1

	3.  
	What proposition does Lena receive from Saskia?
 
What is the total amount of money that Lena receives on her first visit with the Tassel’s?
	To impersonate her at a family lunch for a few hours
 
One Thousand pounds from Saskia and 500 pounds from Bram 1500 pounds
	43
 
 
45
82
	1
 
 
1

	4.  
	What is the upsetting thing that Jarrod says to Saskia at the wedding?
 
Who helps her escape the wedding and where do they go?
	He thinks something is going on with Saskia and he is going to find out what it is tonight.
 
Rhys
Greenhouse
	128
 
 
 
134
 
	1
 
 
 
½ point each

	5.  
	Bram tells her of some unsettling news from France.  What has happened?
 
What does Bram decide to do in response to this incident?
	A French businessman’s daughter has been kidnapped and killed.
 
Send her on a course to prepare for a kidnapping situation
	139
144
 
 
147
	1
 
 
 
1

	6.  
	Saskia wants Lena to go on a three day trip.  What does she say she will do during this time?
 
What does she ask Lena to bring with her?
	Go to Berlin with friends
 
 
Her passport
	170
 
 
169
	1
 
 
1

	7.  
	What are two lies that Millie claims Saskia has shared with her?
 
 
 
What warning does Millie give Lena?
	That she’d been to Japan, her house has been burgled, a family member was dying of cancer, what she ate for breakfast
 
To keep away from Saskia – she is scary and unstable
	175
 
 
 
 
176
	½ pt each for 2 points
 
 
 
1

	8.  
	What does Rob say are the most dangerous moments of a kidnapping?
 
Why does Lena have little respect for Rob and his company?
	The first 15 minutes
 
 
 
She thinks that his company are instructing third world govts in forms of torture
	202
 
 
 
204
	1
 
 
 
1
 

	9.  
	What does Lena realise on the evening before her last day of the kidnapping course?
 
When the van follows Lena and Rhys, what does she find unusual about the four men?
	That she is likely to be kidnapped that evening by Rob not the following day
 
 
Rob is not there amongst the four men
	206
 
 
 
214
	1
 
 
 
1

	10.  
	Who is really Lena’s captor?
 
How is Lena related to her captor?
	Saskia
 
Cousins and half sisters
	251
 
272
	1
 
1




Level e.g. 5/6, 7/8, 9/10
Prepared by name and region
Points should be even for all questions and equal 2.  Note how the two points can be broken up for each question.
Below are some combination examples
· 2 clear questions, 1 point for each question
· 1 question, with 2 parts to it (1 point per part)
· 1 question but multiple answers, ½ point (up to 2 points) for each correct response

e.g.
	Level 7/8
	Book: Detention
Author: Tristan Bancks
	Prepared by K Callaghan
	
	Region: Brisbane West

	No.
	Question
	Answer
	Page Ref
	Points & comment re scoring

	1
	Why did Sima and her family decide to escape from the detention centre and what was the name of the Australian protester who helped cut the wire in the fence?
	Being deported
Ed
	2
	1 point deported
1 point Ed



